13/12/2023, 09:24

M Gmail

Fwd: New Order Artisana Medical

Ryan Swaine <office@viamed.co.uk>
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

Gmail - Fwd: New Order Artisana Medical

Agib Majeed <viamed.agib.majeed@gmail.com>

13 December 2023 at 09:15

To: Kate Giriffitths <kate.griffiths@vmsecure.me.uk>, Aqib Majeed <aqib.majeed@vmsecure.me.uk>, Janine Gill <janine.gill@vmsecure.me.uk>, Sophie Lines

<sophie.lines@vmsecure.me.uk>

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: <silvia@artisana.ro>

Date: Wed, 13 Dec 2023 at 08:50
Subject: New Order Artisana Medical

To: <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>, <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>, <office@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: Cristian Nedea <cristian@artisana.ro>

Dear All,

Please accept our new order for the following items:

Price

Qty

Total

EyeMax Neonatal Phototherapy Mask - Micro

39.5

50

1975
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Thank you in advance!

Silvia Nedea | Managing Director

EyeMax Neonatal Phototherapy Mask - Regular 45.54 100 4554
EyeMax Neonatal Phototherapy Mask - Premie 43.5 100 4350
10879
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From: silvia@artisana.ro <silvia@artisana.ro>
Sent: Monday, March 6, 2023 11:11 AM

To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk' <ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk>; 'sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk' <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>; 'office@viamed.co.uk’ <office@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: 'Cristian Nedea' <cristian@artisana.ro>
Subject: RE: EYEMAX

Dear All,

Please send us the Invoice and packing list for the products below.

Thank you in advance!
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Silvia Nedea | Managing Director
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine
Sent: Friday, March 3, 2023 3:56 PM

To: silvia@artisana.ro

Cc: Cristian Nedea <cristian@artisana.ro>

Subject: Re: EYEMAX

Hi Silvia

| have managed to borrow 5x boxes of Regular (100 pieces) to part ship to you with the balance of Premie and Micro.

I hope this helps you keep your client happy.

Best regards

Ryan
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Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, 3 Mar 2023 at 12:07, <silvia@artisana.ro> wrote:

Dear Ryan,
There is a customer to whom we have to deliver in March or cancel the order and the contract for the next quantity:

150 pcs Premie
100 pcs Regular

50 pcs Micro
Maybe study the possibility of partially delivering to us?

Thank you!

Silvia Nedea | Managing Director
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Ryan Swaine
Sent: Friday, March 3, 2023 2:03 PM

To: Silvia Angela Nedea <silvia@artisana.ro>

Cc: Cristian Nedea <cristian@artisana.ro>

Subject: EYEMAX

Dear Silvia

| hope you're well.

The reason for my email is in regards to the EyeMax (Regular), | wanted to keep you posted on the current situation. More stock is due to arrive with us before the end of
March which should take care of your current back orders.

Please note that the stock that is arriving this month, Viamed ordered 5 months ago. Because of the extreme delays, we are trying to plan our stock requirements well in
advance. It would help us tremendously if you could let us know in advance if you have any potential requirements.

Please have a great weekend and best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
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